Illinois law.
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Section 112.141  Earned Income Exemption 

a)	At the time of application for assistance, each employed applicant will be allowed a deduction from earned income equal to the difference between the family's TANF payment level and 50% of the Federal Poverty Level.  The remainder, plus all other nonexempt income, will be compared to the payment level to determine eligibility. 

b)	Employed families who received TANF during the six months prior to application who lost eligibility because of their earnings and child support, and for whom child support payments have ceased, shall receive the exemption in subsection (c) of this Section to determine eligibility. 

c)	For employed recipients, one-fourth of each individual's earnings and all other nonexempt income will be deducted from the family's payment level. 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 10085, effective July 1, 2010)
